
2021-2022 College of Saint Rose Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-17   Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Fedullo, Nina 22-22 680 30.9 96-209 .459 6-24 .250 48-79 .608 55 118 173 7.9 52 0 27 54 28 13 246 11.2
03 Townes, Becca 23-18 685 29.8 88-253 .348 25-100 .250 52-63 .825 11 107 118 5.1 51 0 69 63 12 55 253 11.0
22 Wambere, Shamim 14-3 217 15.5 42-95 .442 0-0 .000 25-37 .676 20 25 45 3.2 27 0 6 18 2 11 109 7.8
10 Sanchez, Isabel 23-15 474 20.6 62-184 .337 18-70 .257 14-20 .700 11 46 57 2.5 35 0 22 41 6 22 156 6.8
12 Blasetti, Ryley 23-20 694 30.2 41-149 .275 4-40 .100 31-53 .585 21 50 71 3.1 50 2 58 53 6 34 117 5.1
02 Rene, Naeva 21-13 352 16.8 45-97 .464 0-1 .000 16-28 .571 29 50 79 3.8 46 1 12 31 12 16 106 5.0
21 Smith, Ashia 23-10 474 20.6 39-114 .342 9-38 .237 16-35 .457 15 38 53 2.3 52 0 24 57 1 22 103 4.5
34 Johnson, Makaela 20-0 170 8.5 18-52 .346 10-29 .345 6-8 .750 3 20 23 1.2 16 0 4 17 2 11 52 2.6
23 Finnerty, Catherine 14-2 87 6.2 10-25 .400 3-9 .333 3-7 .429 5 8 13 0.9 4 0 2 8 0 5 26 1.9
15 Hunt, Kaileigh 19-4 202 10.6 15-28 .536 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 10 22 32 1.7 19 0 3 13 4 8 34 1.8
54 Willis, Lateisha 19-4 222 11.7 13-29 .448 0-0 .000 9-20 .450 22 23 45 2.4 21 0 2 12 2 5 35 1.8
44 Encarnacion, Jenissa 19-4 211 11.1 8-33 .242 3-17 .176 4-6 .667 4 13 17 0.9 14 0 9 15 0 6 23 1.2
20 Debose-Vann, Naijah 10-0 34 3.4 3-10 .300 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 2 6 8 0.8 7 0 1 7 0 2 8 0.8
04 Goverski, Charli 14-0 68 4.9 4-14 .286 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.2 5 0 3 3 0 0 9 0.6
32 Ollivierre, Maria 14-0 55 3.9 1-15 .067 1-14 .071 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.3 5 0 1 3 0 2 3 0.2
Total 23 4625 201.1 485-1307 .371 79-349 .226 231-370 .624 257 574 831 36.1 404 3 243 404 75 212 1280 55.65
Opponents 4624 201.0 529-1339 .395 135-429 .315 268-365 .734 275 623 898 39.0 369 7 303 403 92 184 1461 63.52

Team Statistics StRose OPP
SCORING 1280 1461
    Points Per Game 55.7 63.5
    Scoring Margin -7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 485-1307 529-1339
    Field Goal Pct .371 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-349 135-429
    3PT FG Pct .226 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-370 268-365
    FT Pct .624 .734
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 11.7
REBOUNDS 831 898
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 243 303
    Assists Per Game 10.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 404 403
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 17.5
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 212 184
    Steals Per Game 9.2 8.0
BLOCKS 75 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 763 1,575
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-76 12-131
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-57

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Rose 283 316 343 331 7 1280
Opponents 362 368 366 359 6 1461

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 at USciences L 42-54 102
11/13/21 vs Goldey-Beacom L 64-68 57

* 11/20/21 at Adelphi L 53-66 157
* 11/23/21 LE MOYNE W 73-72 85
* 12/01/21 at Pace L 44-69 0
* 12/04/21 NEW HAVEN W 58-54 125
* 12/07/21 at Southern Conn. St. L 42-75 101

12/10/21 ROBERTS WESLEYAN L 58-59 90
* 12/18/21 at Saint Michael's W 52-51 299
* 01/19/22 BENTLEY L 40-60 0
* 01/22/22 at Southern N.H. L 41-57 186
* 01/25/22 ST. ANSELM L 63-77 0

01/27/22 at Assumption L 59-71 135
* 01/30/22 at Stonehill L 63-72 167
* 02/01/22 at Le Moyne L 46-58 154
* 02/05/22 PACE L 62-70 115
* 02/08/22 at New Haven L 62-74 0
* 02/12/22 ADELPHI L 56-62 75
* 02/14/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 84-77 65
* 02/19/22 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 46-55 93
* 02/21/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 56-42 115
* 02/22/22 at American Int'l W 61-53 112

02/25/22 at Stonehill L 55-65 162

* = Conference game



2021-2022 College of Saint Rose Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Townes, Becca 18-13 545 30.3 74-202 .366 21-78 .269 46-55 .836 8 88 96 5.3 39 0 54 51 11 40 215 11.9
11 Fedullo, Nina 17-17 529 31.1 70-156 .449 4-19 .211 37-56 .661 38 93 131 7.7 44 0 20 41 19 9 181 10.6
22 Wambere, Shamim 12-3 192 16.0 38-80 .475 0-0 .000 22-34 .647 20 23 43 3.6 25 0 5 16 2 11 98 8.2
10 Sanchez, Isabel 18-11 349 19.4 45-139 .324 13-54 .241 9-13 .692 6 40 46 2.6 28 0 19 33 3 17 112 6.2
12 Blasetti, Ryley 18-17 561 31.2 33-120 .275 4-30 .133 27-44 .614 17 42 59 3.3 42 2 42 46 6 26 97 5.4
02 Rene, Naeva 17-9 257 15.1 32-66 .485 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 18 39 57 3.4 36 1 9 21 11 12 75 4.4
21 Smith, Ashia 18-7 376 20.9 29-85 .341 9-31 .290 13-26 .500 12 25 37 2.1 40 0 21 40 1 14 80 4.4
34 Johnson, Makaela 16-0 136 8.5 15-43 .349 8-25 .320 6-8 .750 1 17 18 1.1 11 0 4 12 2 8 44 2.8
15 Hunt, Kaileigh 15-4 164 10.9 12-20 .600 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 9 18 27 1.8 13 0 3 11 3 7 28 1.9
23 Finnerty, Catherine 11-2 64 5.8 6-17 .353 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 2 6 8 0.7 4 0 1 5 0 4 17 1.5
54 Willis, Lateisha 14-3 167 11.9 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 7-16 .438 18 18 36 2.6 20 0 2 10 1 2 19 1.4
20 Debose-Vann, Naijah 6-0 23 3.8 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 2 3 5 0.8 6 0 0 2 0 0 8 1.3
44 Encarnacion, Jenissa 15-4 160 10.7 5-21 .238 2-12 .167 4-6 .667 1 8 9 0.6 8 0 7 10 0 4 16 1.1
04 Goverski, Charli 11-0 53 4.8 4-11 .364 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 3 0 3 2 0 0 9 0.8
32 Ollivierre, Maria 12-0 49 4.1 1-14 .071 1-13 .077 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.3 3 0 1 3 0 2 3 0.3
Total 18 3625 201.4 373-1000 .373 65-276 .236 191-298 .641 187 457 644 35.8 322 3 191 309 59 156 1002 55.67
Opponents 3625 201.4 414-1057 .392 104-335 .310 212-285 .744 215 480 695 38.6 293 5 232 303 68 138 1144 63.56

Team Statistics StRose OPP
SCORING 1002 1144
    Points Per Game 55.7 63.6
    Scoring Margin -7.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-1000 414-1057
    Field Goal Pct .373 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 65-276 104-335
    3PT FG Pct .236 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 3.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-298 212-285
    FT Pct .641 .744
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 11.8
REBOUNDS 644 695
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 38.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 191 232
    Assists Per Game 10.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 309 303
    Turnovers Per Game 17.2 16.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 156 138
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.7
BLOCKS 59 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.8
ATTENDANCE 673 1,176
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-75 9-131
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Saint Rose 212 247 276 260 7 1002
Opponents 279 279 284 296 6 1144

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 at  Adelphi L 53-66 157
11/23/21 LE MOYNE W 73-72 85
12/01/21 at  Pace L 44-69 0
12/04/21 NEW HAVEN W 58-54 125
12/07/21 at  Southern Conn. St. L 42-75 101
12/18/21 at  Saint Michael's W 52-51 299
01/19/22 BENTLEY L 40-60 0
01/22/22 at  Southern N.H. L 41-57 186
01/25/22 ST. ANSELM L 63-77 0
01/30/22 at  Stonehill L 63-72 167
02/01/22 at  Le Moyne L 46-58 154
02/05/22 PACE L 62-70 115
02/08/22 at  New Haven L 62-74 0
02/12/22 ADELPHI L 56-62 75
02/14/22 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 84-77 65
02/19/22 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 46-55 93
02/21/22 AMERICAN INT'L W 56-42 115
02/22/22 at  American Int'l W 61-53 112


